Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College

Enayetpur, Chauhali

Sirajganj-6751, Bangladesh.

Phone : +880 2588834373-7
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Website : www.kyamc.edu.bd

FEES & CHARGES OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS FOR MBBS COURSE FOR THE SESSION: 2024-2025
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US Dollar
Course fees 27,000
2. Tuition & accommodation fees : first month till passing the MBBS course 18.000
US$ three hundred per month (300 X 60) = '
3. Internship fees 2,500
4. Government levy 1,000
Total US Dollar = 48,500
Schedule of collection of fees from students: (Mode of payment) US Dollar
1. | At the time of Admission - (a) Course fees  (b) Government levy 16,500.00
g |p® year- to be paid by January each year 8,000.00
3. | 3¢ year- to be paid by January each year 8,000.00
4. | 4" year- to be paid by January each year 8,000.00
5. | 5" year- to be paid by January each year 8,000.00
Total US Dollar Forty eight thousand five hundred only | 48,500.00

Terms & Condition:

1. All professional Examination Fees has to be borne by the student.

Any Fees imposed by the Govt. /VAT (if any) has to be borne by the student.

All types of money transfer fees and tax must bear by the student/sender.

. If any student fails to complete the course within due time, he/she would have to pay US$ 300 monthly for

Tuition and accommodation purpose.

5. The students have to take their foods from hostel or Cafeteria at their own cost. All the charges are subject to
change. Utility (Electricity & Water) and meal charges are excluded from the above charges.

6. For any withdrawal/transfer within 10 days from the date of admission: USD 6,500.00 will be deducted.

Any withdrawal/transfer after 10 days from the date of admission: the total paid amount USD 16,500.00 be
forfeited.

7. Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank in favour of Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College
Enayetpur, Sirajganj, Bangladesh.

8. At the time of admission you will have to deposit the amount US$ 200 or Bangladeshi ‘aka 20,000 (Twenty
thousand only), in cash as security money, which is refundable in Bangladeshi taka 20 GG0 (Twenty thousand
only) after completion of the course & during leaving hostel. Subject to clearance frain college accounts
department.

9. Students are advised to submit the photocopy of the Educational Certificates, Marks Sheets, Testimonials and
valid Passport which must be attested by the education board and the fcreign ministry of your country. On
verification, if any documents submitted by you, found false and fictitivus you will be solely responsible for that
and your admission will be cancelled and money deposited to madica college forfeited.
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Khwaja Yurfus Ali Medical College & Hospita!
Enayetpur, Sirajgonj, Bangladesh.

Registered Office : "Khwaja Enayetpuri (R) Tower" 17, Bir Uttam K.M. Shafiullah Road (Green Road), Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh, Tel : +8802223362613





